
 

C O L L I N  C O U N T Y  

Construct ion & Projects 
4600 Community Ave.  

McKinney, Texas 75071 
Phone: 972-547-5340 

FAX: 972-547-5385 
www.col l incountytx.gov 

 
 

 
To:  Commissioners Court 
From:  Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects 
Date:  April 21, 2025 
Subject: Change Order to Sedalco, Inc. for Medical Mental Health   
 
 
 
CO#36 – Owner requested add for new immersion tub with CMU block enclosure with skim coat and epoxy 
coating in lieu of moving the existing tub. - $13,187.12 
 
CO#42 – Credit associated with the removal of the fire pump and associated piping and swapping the fire 
sprinkler room with the biohazard room. – ($22,218.89) 
 
CO#62 – Engineer required add of glazed CMU block at the showers due to conflicts with the structural 
columns.  – $17,467.25 
 
CO#63 – Engineer required add associated with supplying and installing embed plates for door frames that are 
required to be installed directly to the column. - $32,784.46 
 
 
 
 
Added days: 0. 
 
Total for this change order $41,219.94 or 0.039% of contract. 
 
Total Change Orders for this Project - $5,876,382.45 or 5.57 % of contract. 
 

Thank you. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

asf/commct/memos/mmh/sedalco 
     

   

 

4.22.2025
Change orders approved.  


